Docusign Envelope ID: 5592849F-9EB2-4E35-B482-3B47D001B0DA



CITY OF DETROIT OFFICE OF THE CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER OFFICE OF CONTRACTING & PROCUREMENT Coleman A. Young Municipal Center 2 Woodward Avenue, Suite 1008 Detroit, MI 48226 Phone: (313) 224-4600 Fax: (313) 628-1160 E-Mail: purchasing@detroitmi.gov

November 19, 2024

## To: Honorable City Council

Re: Contracts and Purchase Orders Scheduled to be Considered for the Formal Session on November 19, 2024

Please be advised that the Contract listed was submitted on November 13, 2024 for the City of Detroit Agenda for November 19, 2024 and has been amended as follows:

1. The **Contract Funding Source** was Submitted Incorrectly by the Office of Contracting and Procurement. Please see the correction(s) below:

### Submitted as:

#### **Planning and Development**

6006534100% CDBG Funding – To Provide Citywide Historic Preservation Plan<br/>Study Services for 24 Month Project. – Contractor: Quinn Evans<br/>Architects, Inc. – Location: 4219 Woodward Avenue, Suite 301, Detroit,<br/>MI 48201 – Contract Period: Upon City Council Approval through<br/>November 26, 2026 – Total Contract Amount: \$233,850.00.

## Should read as:

#### **Planning and Development**

6006534 100% City Funding – To Provide Citywide Historic Preservation Plan Study Services for 24 Month Project. – Contractor: Quinn Evans Architects, Inc. – Location: 4219 Woodward Avenue, Suite 301, Detroit, MI 48201 – Contract Period: Upon City Council Approval through November 26, 2026 – Total Contract Amount: \$233,850.00.

Respectfully Submitted,

—DocuSigned by: LaTonia Stewart-Limmitt

LaTonia Stewart-Limmitt Deputy Chief Procurement Officer Creator: Ericka Crawford



CITY OFDETROIT OFFICE OF THECHIEFFINANCIALOFFICER OFFICE OFCONTRACTING& PROCUREMENT Coleman A. Young Municipal Center 2 Woodward AvenueSuite1008 Detroit, MI 48226 Phone (313) 224-4600 Fax: (313) 628-1160 E-Mail: purchasing@detroitmi.gov

# BY COUNCIL MEMBER:

RESOLVED,

that Contract No. 6006534 referred to in the foregoing communication dated Noember 19, 2024 be hereby and approved.